December 24, 2018

Oriental Aromatics

To The Manager -Corporate Service Dept. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Id: OAL Scrip Code: 500078

Sub: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Advertisement, intimating the dispatch of New Share Certificates

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby wish to inform you that the Company has on Saturday, December 22, 2018 released advertisement in English Newspaper – Financial Express and Vernacular Newspaper – Loksatta about having completed the dispatch of New Share certificates as on 21st December 2018 to the eligible members whose names appeared on the register of members as on the record date i.e. Friday, 14th December 2018 at their registered addresses available with the Company / Registrar and Transfer Agent, issued in respect of:

- a. Sub-divided Equity shares (Sub-division of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each into equity shares of face value of Rs. 5/- each) and
- b. Bonus shares (Issue of 1 (one) fully paid bonus equity share of the face value of Rs. 5/- each for 1 (one) equity share of the face value of Rs. 5/- each)

Members holding shares in Demat form have also been given the credit of their entitlement of Sub-divided Equity shares as well as Bonus shares in their beneficiary account with their respective Depository Participants.

The copies of the Newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith for your kind perusal. You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking you. For Oriental Aromatics Limited

jasseet Kiranpreet Gill

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



riental Soma

(Formerly Camphor and Allied Products Limited)

 Registered Office
 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001, India.

 T +91-22-66556000 / 43214000
 F +91-22-66556099
 E oa@orientalaromatics.com
 CIN
 L17299MH1972PLC285731

www.orientalaromatiCs.Com

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

INSOLVENCY PROCESS Vision India Fund to acquire Deccan Chronicle for ₹400 cr

BV MAHALAKSHMI Hyderabad, December 21

THE INSOLVENCY PROCEED-INGS of debt-ridden Deccan Chronicle Holdings (DCHL) finallyfoundanewmanagement with the acceptance of the revised proposal put forth by Vision India Fund for ₹400 crore. The committee of creditors (CoC), which completed theevoting process on Friday, approved the resolution proposal submitted by Vision India Fund, part of the Srei group, for a consideration of around ₹400 crore.



Canara Bank, one of the major lenders to the media house, knocked on the NCLT doors in May 2017, seeking insolvency proceedings after DCHL defaulted on its loan

Sources in the know said that the majority of amount will go to the financial creditors, including banks and other financial institutions. Srei Infrastructure Finance acted as security creditor and Vision India Fund emerged as the highest bidder for DCHL

The Hyderabad-based media house which publishes Deccan Chronicle, Andhra Bhoomi and others, was in the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP). About 35 creditors were recognised as certified lenders by Mamta Binani, the (IRP) appointed by

the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Hyderabad, for the insolvencyresolution process.and were requested to vote fortheresolution plan prepared by the IRP.

CanaraBank,one of the major lenders to the media house, knocked on the NCLT's doors in May 2017, seeking insolvency proceedings against DCHL under IBCasit defaultedonitsloan.Earlier, it lodged a complaint with CBI against the DCHL promoters. NCLT kicked off insolvency proceedings against DCHL under Section 7 of the IBC in July2017 and set a 270-day deadline for completion of the process. The deadline was later extender by another 87 days to 357 days DCHL carries a total debt of over

ORIENTAL AROMATICS LIMITED (Formerly Camphor and Allied Products Limited) CIN: L17299MH1972PLC285731 Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001 Tel.:91-22-43214000 F:91-22-43214099 E: cs@orientalaromatics.com website: www.camphor-allied.com

NOTICE

We are pleased to inform our members that the Company has completed the dispatch of New Share Certificates, as on 21st December 2018, to the eligible members whose names appeared on the register of members as on the record date i.e. Friday, 14th December 2018 at their registered addresses available with the Company / Registrar and Transfer Agent, issued in respect of:

- Sub-divided Equity shares (Sub-division of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each into equity shares of face value of Rs. 5/- each) and
- Bonus shares (Issue of 1 (one) fully paid bonus equity share of the face value of Rs. 5/- each for 1 (one) equity share of the face value of Rs. 5/- each) Members holding shares in Demat form have also been given the credit of their entitlement of Sub-divided Equity shares as well as Bonus shares in their beneficiary account with their respective Depository Participants as on 21# December 2018.

The old share certificates having face value of Rs. 10/- each shall be considered as invalid consequent to issuance of afore-mentioned new share certificates. Therefore, we request you to either deliver those old share certificates with Company / RTA or destroy at your end to avoid any fraudulent or misuse of such share certificates. If the members holding shares in physical form, do not receive the New share certificates as stated above, within fifteen (15) days of the Notice, they may please contact Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent: Sharex Dynamic (India) Pyt, Ltd. Unit No. 1, Luthra Industrial Premises, Safed Pool, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai-400072, Contact No. 022-28515606/5644, email id:sharexindia@vsnl.com or may contact Kiranpreet Gill Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company, at Oriental Aromatics Limited, 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd floor, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, Contact No. 022-43214000, e-mail at cs@orientalaromatics.com.

L DE CO

Date: 21/12/2018 Place: Mumbai

AICICI

₹7,500 crore on its books.

- **ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited** PRIDENTIAL MUTUAL FUND Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL 1993PL C054135 STROAWN WADEIN
- Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110 001. Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051. Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicipruamc.com,

Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice-cum-Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAi) of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund (the Fund)

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Madhavan Nair Gopinath (DIN - 00396196) ceases to be the Director on the Board of ICICI Prudential Trust Limited with effect from December 15, 2018. Accordingly, the reference to Mr. Madhavan Nair Gopinath under the section "Details of Trustee Directors" in SAi stands deleted.

This Notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of SAI of the Fund. All other provisions of the SAI except as specifically mentioned herein above remains

> For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Sd/-

Date : December 21, 2018 Authorised Signatory No. 019 /12/2018

CALL MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others: 1800 200 6666 • Or, applyOnlineat www.icicipruamc.com As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number with us to support paper-less communications

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

For Oriental Aromatics Limited Kiranpreet Gili

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

LIC Mutual Fund Asset Management Limíted (Investment Managers to LIC Mutual Fund) CIN No: U67190MH1994PLC077858 Registered Office: Industrial Assurance Bidg: 4th Floor, Opp. Churchgate Station, Mumbai - 400 020. Tel.No.: 022-66016000, Toll Free No.: 1800 258 5678, Fax No.: 022-22835606 Email: service@licmf.com • Website: www.licmf.com

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM No. 24 of 2018-2019

CHANGE IN THE NAME OF REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT TO THE SCHEMES OF LIC MUTUAL FUND

Investors are requested to note that the name of the Registrar & Transfer Agent to the schemes of LIC Mutual Fund has changed from "Karvy Computershare Private Limited" to "Karvy Fintech Private Limited" pursuant to the composite scheme of arrangement and amalgamation, Karvy Computershare Private Limited has been amalgamated with Karvy Fintech Private Limited by an order of the National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad dated October 23, 2018 and the said amalgamation was effective November 17, 2018.

Accordingly, all references to the name of Registrar and Transfer Agent in the Scheme Information Document ('SID'), Key Information memorandum ('KIM') of all the Schemes of the Eund and Statement of Additional Information ('SAi') of the Fund stands replaced suitably to reflect the change as stated above. All other terms and conditions of the Scheme(s) remain unchanged. This addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM of the Scheme(s) and SAi of the Fund as amended from time to time.

Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above.

Date : 21/12/2018 Place. Mumbai

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

BOIAXA Mutual Fund

(Investment Manager: BOI AXA Investment Managers Private Limited)

Registered Office: B/204, Tower 1, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg. Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013

CIN: U65900MH2007FTC173079

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 16/2018-19

ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT ("SID") AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM ("KIM") OF VARIOUS SCHEMES OF BOI AXA MUTUAL FUND ("THE FUND")

Introduction of BOI AXA SIP shield facility for various Schemes of BOI AXA Mutual Fund:

Investors are requested to note that a new facility called as BOI AXA SIP Shield will be introduced under BOI AXA Mid & Small Cap Equity & Debt Fund, BOI AXA Manufacturing & Infrastructure Fund, BOI AXA Equity Debt Rebalancer Fund and BOI AXA Small Cap Fund, with effect from January 1, 2019. Additionally, the existing provisions of BOI AXA SIP Shield under BOI AXA Large & Mid Cap Equity Fund and BOI AXA Tax Advantage Fund shall be replaced with below mentioned provisions with effect from January 1, 2019. Salient features of the SIP Shield facility are as follows:

- BOI AXA SIP Shield is an add-on, optional facility available for BOI AXA Mid & Small Cap Equity & Debt Fund, BOI AXA Manufacturing & Infrastructure Fund, BOI AXA Equity Debt Rebalancer Fund, BOI AXA Small Cap Fund, BOI AXA Large & Mid Cap Equity Fund and BOLAXA Tax Advantage Fund.
- The minimum SIP tenure for availing BOI AXA SIP Shield facility is 3 years.
- Minimum SIP application amount is₹ 1,500/- and in multiples of₹ 100/~ thereafter.
- Basic Eligibility criteria:
- . The AMC may provide a Group Life Insurance Cover to all Resident Individual/NRI applicants and fund the premium towards such cover
- Non-individuals as well as Citizens/Residents of USA/Canada/and Persons not of Indian Origin/Sole Proprietorship will not be covered under the SIP Shield Facility.
- The SIP Shield Facility will be available for individuals with a minimum age of 18 years and maximum age of 54 years as on last birthday
- Only the First/Sole unit holder will be covered under the insurance.
- No insurance cover will be provided for the second/third unit holder
- 5. For the purpose of availing insurance cover the eligibility of the applicant is that he/she is in good health.
- 6. The insurance cover will commence from the date of first allotment of units under SIP Shield.





unchanged. Place: Mumbai

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2018

5

COMPANIES

LIC MUTUAL FUND

EOR LIC MUTUAL EUND ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED Sd/-Authorised Signatory





WWW.LOKSATTA.COM मुंबई, रानिवार, २२ डिसेंबर २०१८★

I aforementioned order. All the Respondents to the said Review Pethion including M/s. Concrete Builders have been served with the same. Our client understands that despite all above, said M/s. Concrete Builders have registered the above described project under the provision of Maharashtra Real Estate (Regulation and Development)

The Public is hereby put to notice that if anybody/person enter into/has any transaction /dealing with M/s. Concrete Builders in respect of the Said property and/or any of the proposed flats or units of/in the proposed salable building to be constructed at the Said property, he/she/they will be doing so at his/her/their risk and such transaction/ dealing will not be binding upon our client. Mumbai dated this 22nd day of December, 2018.

17, Cawasji Patel Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

CSB कॅथलिक सीरियन बँक दी कॅथलिक सीरे या, बँक लि. (नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : त्रिसूर) झोनल ऑफिस, जॉली मेकर्स चेम्बर्स II, ४था मजला, विनय के शाह मार्ग, नरिमनपॉइन्ट, मुंबई-२१, फोन: ०२२-२२८२११ ३६, ई-मेल: mumbaizone@csb.co.in सीआयएन : यू६५१९१ केएल१९२० पीएलसी ०००१७५

> ताबा सूचना (स्थावर मालमत्तेसाठी) {नियम ८(१)}

ज्याअर्थी, दी कॅथलिक सीरियन बँक लिमिटेड , झोनल ऑफिस, मुंबई यांचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी असलेल्या निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांनी दी सिक्युरिंटायजेशन ॲण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शिअल ॲसेट्स ॲण्ड एन्फोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट , २००२ नुसार आणि दी सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेन्ट) रुल्स २००२च्या नियम ३ सोबत वाचावयाच्या कलम १३(१२) अंतर्गत देण्यात आलेल्या अधिकारांची अंमलवजावणी करताना २७.०७.२०१८ दिनांकित डिमाण्ड नोटीस निर्गमित करून कर्जदार मेसर्स मुद्राई मल्टि फॉसेलिटीज ग्रा. लि., ए९०४, पुरंदर सोसायटी, म्हाडा बिल्डिंग महर्षी नगर, रांका हॉस्पिटलजवळ, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र-४११ ०३७ आणि हमीदार (१) श्री. रमेश सुरेश पाटील, श्री. सुरेश पाटील यांचे पुत्र, सदनिका क्र. ३०२, एबिल्डिंग, भूमापन क्र. ०८/१+२/१, नॅन्सी लेक होम्स, कात्रज, पुणे-सातारा रोड, पुणे (२) श्री. उमेश सुरेश पार्टील, श्री. सुरेश पार्टील यांचे पत्र, सदनिका क्र. ३०३, एबिल्डिंग, भूमापन क्र. ०८/१+२/१, नॅन्सी लेक होम्स, कांत्रज, पुणे-सातारा रोड, पुणे (३) श्री. श्याम सुरेश पाटील, सुरेश पाटील यांचा पुत्र, क्र. पी३वी २१५, गीता घर को -ऑपरेटिव्ह सोसायटी, टकनदास कटारिया मार्ग, माहीम पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०१६ आणि श्री. दिनेश शेटी, श्री. संजीवा शेट्टी यांचा पुत्र, ४०४/ए विंग, राजगृह को. हा. सो., जस्टिस जे.पी. रोड, ४ वंगला, अंधेरी पश्चिम, मुंबई-४०० ०५८ यांना सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केलेल्या २१.०७.२०१८ रोजीनुसार रु. ३,८७,११,५२५/- (रुपये तीन कोटी सत्त्याऐंशी लाख अकरा हजार पाचशे पंचवीस फक्त) असलेल्या रकमेची परतफेड, मासिकतत्त्वावरदर साल १३% दराने पुढील व्याज व २२.०७.२०१८ पासून देण्यांच्या संपूर्ण परतफेडीपर्यंत लागू दंडात्मक व्याज यांसह उक्त सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून ६ व

कर्जदाराने / हमीदारांनी रकमेची परतफेड न केल्यामुळे याद्वारे कर्जदारांना / हमीदारांना आणि सामान्य जनतेला सचना देण्यात येते की, उक्त नियमांच्या नियम ८ सोबत वाचावयाच्या उक्त अधिनियमाच्या कलम १३(४) अंतर्गत त्यांना देण्यात आलेल्या अधिकारांची अंमलबजावणी करताना निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांनी १९ डिसेंबर २०१८ रोजी येथील निम्न वर्णित मालमत्तेचा ताबा घेतला आहे. मत्ता सोडवन घेण्यासाठी उपलब्ध असलेल्या वेळेबावत अधिनियमाच्या कलम १३ च्या पोटकलम ८ च्या तरतुर्दी कडे कर्जदाराचे / हमीदारांचे लक्ष वेधण्यात येत आहे . विशेषत : कर्जदाराला व हमीदारांना आणि सामान्यतः जनतेला याद्वारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की , येथील निम्नोल्लेखित मालमत्तेचा खरेदी - विक्री व्यवहार करू नये आणि या मालमत्तेचा कोणताही व्यवहार २१.०७.२०१८ रोजीनसार रू. ३,८७,११,५२५/- (रुपये तीन कोटी सत्त्याऐंशी लाख अकरा हजार पाचशे पंचवीस फक्त) आणि लगू पुढील व्याज व २२.०७.२०१८ पासून संपूर्ण देण्यांच्या परतफेडीच्या / वसुलीच्या तारखेपर्यंत त्यावरील दंडात्मक व्याज अधिक अन्य खर्च व व्यय अशा रकमेसाठी दी कॉथलिक

स्थावर मालमत्तेचे वर्णन

उपजिल्हा मुंबई, जिल्हा मुंबई येथील माहीम विभागातील नवीन भूमापन क्र. १५३ व सीएस नं. ६/६३६ धारण करणाऱ्या लेडी हार्डिंग रोड, माटुंगा येथे स्थित भुखंड क्र. २१६ टीपीएसIII, माहीम धारण करणाऱ्य भूखंडावरील ऑफ एल.जे. रोड, माहीम, मुंबई-४०० ०१६ येथे स्थित गीता घर को - ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग श्री. श्याम सरेश पाटील यांच्या नावावरील निवासी सदनिका क्र. ३ए असलेल्या मालमत्तेचे तारण. स्वाक्षरी/

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी